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CHIEF OF DEPARTMENT

March 6, 1978

TO : Providence City Council
VIA : Leo P. Trambukis, Commissioner of Public Safety

FROM: Michael F. Moise, Chief of Department

Dear Councilpersons:

In accordance with Resolution #11 of January 13, 1978, the

enclosed information is forwarded via proper channels.

/57/ Michael”F. Moise/

IN CITY- COUNCIL
APR___ 6 1918

READ:
MFM:ap WHEREUPON IT IS ORDERED THAT

JHE SAME BE RECEIVED.

WCLERK
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Form 17 PROVIDENCE FIRE DEPARTMENT

Providence, R. |._February 24, 1978

From: Thomas J. Doyle, Fire Marshal, F.P.B,

,  To: The Chief of Department.

Subject: johnson and Wales College
Sir;

In accordance with Resolution #11, January 13, 1978, I herewith
all pertinent fire code data for the Johnson and Wales'! properties

located at 123 Waterman Street and 208 wWeybosset Street in the City of
Providence.

Although the resolution was forwarded directly to my office from

the City Clerk, I believe this response should be forwarded through
proper Fire Department channels.,

Respectfully subﬁitted,
Thomas J ¢ Doylé
Fire Marshal
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xendangering the lives of those persons,'
NOW,ATHEREFQRE BE IT RES‘OLVED, that the city Gmm

"v;olatxons, relating to. the Flre Safety COde of thef ta e f
ﬁ&"

e f Rhode Isladd, at the Minden Hotel, 123 Waterman nt ee q  ﬁﬁ§}2f ;'
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TR _ . ‘ ~ : City Clerk.

T g F '

-




Division of Fire Prevention
Providence Fire Department
209 Fountain Street
Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Thomas J. Doyle
Fire Marshali

CHIEF OF DEPARTMENT

February 13, 1978

Providence City Council
City Hall
Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Dear Councilpersons:

In accordance with Resolution #11, Januery 13, 1978, I herewith
transmit all pertinent fire code date for the Johnson and Wales pro-
perties located at 123 Waterman Street and 208 Weybosset Street in the
City of Providence.

Should a detailed explanation of the material be required I will
be most happy to appear before the Council or any of its committees to
discuss the matter.

Yours truly,

Thomas J.“Dayle.

Fire Marshal

TID:rm
Enclosure

cc: Leo P. Trambukis, Commissioner Public Safety
Michael F. Moise, Chief of Department
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Division of Fire Prevention
Providence Fire Department
209 Fountain Street
Providence, Rhode Island 02903
| | Thomas J. Doyle
///fﬁae/ F . %«w Fire Marshail
CHIEF OF DEPARTMENT :
DATE  Jamuary 9, 1978
BUILDING OWNERs NAUR Johnson and Wales Collogo .
ADDRESS 8 Abbot Park Place |
y CITY/STATE Providence, RI 02909
oL QCCUPANT: NAME Johnson & Vales G@Zlegé
Jor D/B/A Doruitory
- ADDRESS 200 Weybossod %mg(‘,
" . INSPECTED BY: Inspectovs Maxﬂughlinfkaelcsswskﬁ
 DATE OF INSPECTION: denuary 9, 1978
CONSTRUCTX 0N Combustible

BASIS POR INSPECTION:  Roinspection of report dated March mgwi%*
'BUILDING INSPECTED UNDER RHODE ISLAND FIRE SAFETY CODE CHAPTER 33@29' :

X
Any violations overlooked R
Lo in the course of this
v inspection are alogy subject 1
C : to correction undor the G
provisions 6f the State Firo !
Safety Codo.
.




PR T ot

LT gt

Faga2

Treth o n

o 1, The £ire oscape 45 obztructed by storage outcida tha mdow f; :
to the students roomd, 23¢28,8+14%4 _ : R ;,;;
L. 2, [Dunerous dogrs to the studonts rooms havo docoratop ond T
S cozbustidble material attachod $0 thela 23-28,F0150h, 3
"~ 36 'The kitchon arca 4s nob segrozated Sren tho dindag aven, P
o - Cisy of Providence Building Codo Scgs (4103).

Lo Tho double doors on the north end of tho cafoloria do nok

have a proper fire rating, ilaeks panie hardwaro and havo
dond boles, 23-28,69 CAl, ‘

S0 Tho passagevay leadin~ to the north opress dooys id R
ohatrueted o8 (3’0“? thirty inchen. 23-28.6-8-4, -

¢ 6, ‘Tnore 4 a (77) sill at the bottom of tho csrosa Coop
o %3%%&{* f%asme south stalrvay fvom the gafotoria,.
Jeil o Cefody ' '

ST JOURCE (¥ Tha PinR)
.. % -Thave is no secregation betweon the kitchen and the -
Co easing areds ity of “rovidence Bullding Cede 419.3. -

i Ba o kitchon and lounge area lack adequate £iro

. axtinpuichers, 23~28,6elb,
Sememes et gmyoimomo e mme e o . S e
LR Do 2
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CHIEF OF DEPARTMENT

Division of Fire Prevention
Providence Fire Department

209 Fountain Street
Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Thomas J. Doyle
Fire Marshall

Harch 10, 1975

e Jehn 7o Mobuity, JIps
Donn of Hudsawi
Jonnson and Yalos

208 Yoyboosob Stroeb
Providoase, 8% 02593

On shd above 4oto moubers of the Providencs Pixe PrevenSien -

Deas Hp, Reifultys

Burcan mede oo inspoetdon of the Johnson and Waloo Dormitory

,  {Crovn #all}, loesded at 308 Yeybostot Street in tho i

Providencgs

Tue Loligwing violations of the State Fire
Gado were notod: -

gaﬁeby

1o Dus %o the following violations of ovairwey enclosuxres
‘ Lhore are nd ApUroved means ol egPeds iAwel the upptl

atories of this building.

23"23@7?2 &”Eq

2 Sairway #1 (Frong)
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Go

Do
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Enclosure

Hondrall
Self-Ulosing Dovieos
Fxeoess Wsss

Pantie Hapdwore

‘Tao stair oncloasure doss not meet the eimey (60)
minute fire rocistant rating as required in o
Yaotion 23e28,Te8eh,

Tads stairmy 48 Lopty~oight inchec {(AE™) ia
width and has only oue handpail, two are
NQWQQ‘Q 23”280 05069

The staizway doors are wodged open by Srasgh
bar®als and bubtt cans, in soms CAuES WLAN

doors were released tﬁe solf=tlosing doviee
vag 1nadequoto, 23-28,7=0-Bs

Enclosure doors have in excose of £ive (5)
square feet of wired glass, in some caces
wired glass has been replaced By roly glacs,
and in one dooyr the zilass was micsing,

23-2 07"6930
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Page 2
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E,¢ Tw stairway doors were equipped with loeking -
v devices, these locking devices should be removed -
e oF replaced with panie hardware, 23=28.7«0«F, o

Stefyrway #2 (Middle)

" Ay Enclosurs
‘ Bc : Handrail
Cs Landings
D, Self-elosing Devices
- E, Excess (lass

A. The stair enclosure does not meet the sixty
(%) minute fire resistant rating as required
in Section 23-28.7=5=-4, o

B, Portions of this stairway measure in excoss of
- thirty-six inches (36") and is equipped with
only one handrail, two are required.
23=28,7=5C,

C.. Landings in this stairway are twenty-six .
inches (267)in depth, thirty inchew (30") are =
reguired, 23-28.7~5-E,

o D, - Stairway doors were wedged and in some cases
- ‘ - not working properlite 23-28,.7«6e<B.

E. Enclosure doors have in excess of five (5}
sauare feet of wired glass, in some cases
the wired glass has been regiaced by poly
glaos and in one door the glasg is missing
completaly, 23-28,7-6-D,

3. Stairway #3 (Rear)

A,  Enclosure
o B, Guest Rooms
- C. VWidth of Stairs
T D, - Self-closing Deflices

A, This stairway is not rroperly enclosed in
acgordonce with Section 23-28,7=-5«A,

L B. There are guest rooms located within the
S - stairway enclosure. 23«28.7-5-4,
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Fage A

C. This stairway 19 thirty-one inchoz (31%) in
g%dg§,7tgi§ty-two inches (32%) is required,

D. Ths self-gloging devices on the stairway were
- no% working properly, and were tied open by
coat hangars on various floors, 23-28.7-6-B,

The abaye mentioned stairway decends from the
sovensh level (6th Floor) and terminates at the
ssgond level lst floor.

Stairways located in rassageways on various floors are
forty-ceven inches {(47) ". 23-28.7«5.C,

Tho serviee elevator doors are not smoke tight.
23-28,7=5=B,

Batween eagh floor abové the lobby there is a
sliding fire door held oven by a fusible link,
23 “‘28 ) ?¢6~A F)

Transoms in this building have been sealed, but
not in agcordance with Section 23-28,7«b,

Ono leaf of double egress doors on the Garnet
Street side of the building was locked and tho
ggoggw%aénot equipped with panie hardware.

The l&nﬂin% at the Carnet Street door is eighteon
inches (18%) in depth, thirty inch (30%) landings
are required. '

Exit and directional signs in various arees were
out or missing, R23-28,7=1l,

The emergency lighting generator for this building
is enclosed in a ¢hicken wire fence. Bulbs for
the emepgency lighting were missing in many areas.
23=28,7-12, o

In many areas portable fire extinguishers had been
discharged, 23-28,7-13.

Paneling in the stairways and lobby area are in
question as to their fire rating, a certificate of
rating is reauired, 23-28.7—15—%. -

Combustible material is discarded and stored in

trash cans in corridors and stairways, in many areas,
These trash cans are not covered., 23~28,7-17.

ormrin AT



Fage b

15, Fire Escapes

L A, Platform (Qrill)
2 B, load te Ground
S C, Rise of Stairs

SR B, Width of Stairs

. Es, Proteetion
& Fs [Maintenance

G, Windows
He Doors

Ay  The grill work on these fire escapgs are one and
one-half inches (14") apart. 23-28,8s3,

B, The lead to ground on two (2) of these £ire eseapss
are ladders that terminate approximately nine fect
(9%) from the ground. ,

C. Stair risers measure ten inches (10") in height, .
23-28,8+9, 2

e D; Stairs measure twenty inches (20") 4in width.
"'v ‘ ‘ s 23'28@89110.

o E, Windows within six feet (67) of these fire escapes
T are plate glass, 23+28.8=12, ' _

¢hat one handrail had deteriorated to the point =
- thet its support had broken away, 23«28.8e1b.

F, These gtairways require maintenance, it was noted

G.V On the first and second floprs windows are used aé
egress onto the fire escapes 23-28.7-3«0, .

He A door to fire aseape was obstructed to ninecteen '
inches (197) b¥hthe fire escape hitting the door..
A28, 73=A, ere was a double leaf door to the. ’

S £ive oscaps which measured sixteen incheca (16%)

Co ‘ ger leaf, one door would not open with panie baw,-

T . 23-28,9-b B-F, <

Places of Assembly

Lounge Room (lst floor,north)

e 16, Thare are no approved means of égress £rom this
- : place of assembly. 23-28,0«6=4, - _

17. Egress doors were equipped with deviees‘designad'
to hold the doors in an open position., 23=28,629eH,
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24,
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25,

o

'As Enclosure

Paga_§

The exit door has poly zlass instead of wired glage
in the frame, 23-28,6u9=C,

The exit sign in this place of assembly is in violate
ion of Section 23-28.6-12,

Windows are used as a means of ogress. 23e28.69 AeE,
1

Csforeria (Lobby Floor)

There 43 no emergency lighting in the stairway leading
%0 the Fine Street exit. 23-28.6-13 B,

The 2i4 (Basement Level)

Stalrvay

A, Eﬁcloaura

B, Panic Hardware

CQ Handrail v 7
A.  This stairway is not properly enclosed. 23-28.6»8#A9
B, The stairway door lacks panie hardvare, 23=28,6-9«E,

Co This stairway is forty inches (40") 4n width and has -

only one handrail, two (2) are required, 23«28.6a10=h,€

At the time of inspection the Pit was oecupied ant exity
signs were not illuminated, 23=28,6-12 CeD,

The emergency lighting in this plaée of assenbly was nob
operative at the time of inspection. 23-28e6o1§. .

Beiler Room

Bo Door (YWedged)
C:. FRemote Switches
D, Storage

A. The boiler room is not properly enclosed, Thera is
a large opening in the wall for the sprinkler shute
off. 23«28.9-2, ’

B. The boiler room door was wedged open at the time of
this inspection.23=28,7=17,

Ce The boilers lack remote switches wired to position

in location providing ogeratian remote from any
firae danger area, 23«28,9-4=E,

LR S C
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Ko . D. There is storaze of combustible material in %ha A
! boiler room. 23-28.7=17. :
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There is one classroocm in this huilding classgg ﬂg‘ E
. continue on these premises the entipe building wd S e
o bo reinspocted undor the more stringent schoo R

- section of the State Fire Safety Coda. s

- ~ Any vielations overlooked in the course of this ;
inspection are also subgeat to gorrection undos prav1a» U S

. lons of the State Fire Safety Coda. ' g
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If thin offiee can be of any further aasistanﬁe %G
, yeu in the field of fire prevention please do not
. hesitate to call upon use
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MEMO

FROM: Thomas J. Doyle, Fire Marshal

TO;

File

- SUBJECT: Fire Code Violations

Johnson and Wales College
Crown Hall

208 WYeybosset St.

DATE:

A meeting was held at Crown Hall, 208 wWeybosset St, for the

purpose of establishing a plan of correction for the remaining
fire code violations at Crown dall. The participants were as follows:

Mr. John McKulty, Dean of Students, Johnson and wales College
lr. Christopher DelSesto, Legal Counsel, Johnson and Wales
Fire Marshal Thomas J. Doyle, Prov. Fire Dept.

Inspector Frank Kielczewski, Prov., Fire Dept.

The following plan of correction was agreed upon for the dis-

position of the remaining fire code violations:

Viclations which require structural changes will be corrected
under a renovation program which is to be completed by.September,
1978,

The college will take immediate steps to correct those violations
which do not require structural changes.

The collcge has agreed to petition the Rhode Island Fire Safety .
Code Board of Appeal and Review for relief from those provisions
of the code which cannot be met due to structural difficulties
resulting from the design of the building,

R et e e s
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BgREAu OF FIRE PREVENTION
" THOMAS J. DOYLE
"FIRE MARSHAL

209 FOUNTAIN STREET |
PROVIDENCE, R.1. 02903

FIRE DEPARTMENT Hovomber 22, 197k

Hre Dirk Patriarce -
- Hinden Hotol

123 Yaterman Street

Providonse, Rel,

Bosy Mp, Patriarcat

- A recent inspeotion of Lhw #inden Hotel whiuh also houseo
The Plsoes Fast (Place of Asgsenbly) wan made by Inspectora
Butler and Gildee of the Fipe Prevontion Sureau. The Following
viclations of the City Building Codo and the State Fiye Code
wors noteds : :

BLECES IASY

~ The pisces Bast ocouples the busouent and a portion of
the fisst floor of this eight (3) atory hotol,

3¢ Undor Section 600,1 buble oleven~B {11B) the maximumn ooge
‘upangy for esch floor is llatod below, The {ipure wes dotemmned
by tho not available flour arcal '

Basemont Ploor » Ono-Hundred Hinety-iline
| (199) people

4, - Firat Floopy = One~Hundrod Twenby people |
2. 8ootion 1212 requives posted ocgupanay losd. This seotion

roquirea’ each floor be posted with an approved placurd degig
nating tho mazimam ocoupancy load,

3s Bocause of door heights, doors lavking punde hurdwaro or

improper panie harduare, doors swinging opposite to ogress

travel and open stalrways, there are no approved uoang of egross
- feon olther place of agsembly oF the Hotel, 23-28,6=6A and

: 33«23;7-'23. :



ptes

%ﬂgx&m Mﬁumﬁy » 33"'2806‘50

TR TR RIS el R

Lap g,

Honagemant ghall not allow adnisglong in ogoess of tho

S¢ At the time of Inspecilon 1V was noted that egpess pasde

~apge to both epvess dours on the wost pide of tho building was

obstrusted by peoplo standing at tho bars 23e20.0w7=He0

6s Tho woot passageway wuas obstyucted by vtorae of com=
bustibles and other enounbrances; 23-23,6=70,

Te Sopese doors on e wost 9ide of e dulldin: are
aamueg:mo (M) and soventy-tiree (73) inchos in hoigit,
2320460706 '

B¢ ™Mo cpress door oun tie woob 8ide lu vuuipped with ime
ﬁoper ponic hapdware to other exit door on the west side
Jaoks panic hardware, 23«20,6~9%, '

'9. The weat ttaliway has only ono hundrall, 23=20,06-10A,

e The opross Goor on the southeonst side of the builiding

arings opposito o orross pravel, 23+20.6-%9A.

11, The auress door on the southecast side of the building
lugkte pande hardware, 23«20.0-92,

‘12, Emorgeney lighting in this arce ia inadequate, 23=8846a13,

~ A3e  Tbe wvgress door on the noyth aids of the building leads

surouch on opon lobby with two 12) o;an stalivays that s0Pvice
thr hotol, 23+20,6=7D¢ For furtiNe viclations of itnls noans of
ograss refor to viclacion numior, IdeJled2el3eclie35=20e2,

s The ssoond moana of ¢y pess {rum wils piage of asscmdly 1o

an opan ptairwey o Giw bagonwnt assenbly roam, in violatliun

of saction 23~20,6e«0A, Tho iixit Door ghat gorvicos thiag gtaipe

waylis montioned in violutions Ten (10) and sleven (Xl) of thias
POPes

15s Tho egmens door into tiw avove mentioned gteirwey gwings
opposito to oy ress traveld, lack a aolf-closiag device, and panio
hayduare, 23020400k} Awbwil

16, mxo'dxmblé loal oprass door on btho north aide of the
Aegomdly Room is not wated, lacus selfecluaing devices, and 18
oquipped with puanioc hardwunrd, 23+20,6«Pelwiimi,




.

W

s
I

RS R Y g T

L2840,

17 This Placo of hsseubly lacic oxit 8igns, 23-206w124

18,  Thoro 19 no omorgenoy lignting 1o tiks pluce of assoioly,
2"3806*13a

1% Adequats pormnia fire oxtinpuishors sliould be yrovided
fov both placos of asoerblyy £3w200wdlL

20, Curtuins in Gidg aroa should bo readered angd wsinteined
flam posistanty 23-2046-150,

MDY SOTEL

i - SN TR
= s (it sl ke o
Ea Lo

vl

2le Thoro sre two {2) stalrvways 1a thls bullding,,both lead to
the 99 ezit lobby,, the following violdtlcns sxist in thia
moans of ogrous.

\.

A. Opon Stairuays
Be PasscyouBys Prom 3tairwvays
J¢ Handrails

dEx

Ay Hoth sheirwuya ape somplotly spen fron tie lobby to the
Oi@m level,

Sooblon 23-2U,7=54 peguives Loth ateirways to Lo onolosed
by matoepial wiih a fipg-moglstant mabing ol 10t leos than
oixzty (60) minutes,
By Pasnagoways from insldo stuirways suuuld havo tho g [irow
rozletent quallty az requiroed of the conneobing otaliwuys,
23204 Tm3Ds

 Ce Gtalrveys 2oouire oo Al plunsl htedseil, 23«28,7+5Ce

>

2B, The whow montdoned stalivvays mre alse not raperly
sogrgpated from the baseent bDocacse uf iupropor doors into
esgenbly arcas, 23w20¢7-5A,

23s Tiw only oxit doows fron this hotol are locubod on (ko
north pide of pho Sullding, these dvurs gwing oppoasite
to aga0as toavel, 23-20,7=6i.

Bocauso ono loaf of the auove menticned door is in & fized
pesition, thde loal roquirses panic harduaia, 23«20.7«0F.
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a5, Due to the fuct thut Une alove wensvionod doors are a roguired
moane of egross from tiw place of agsenbly on Uhe Lirst floop

noth loafs of tho door aro roquired o Lo oquipped with panie
badwaro, 23-23¢04%. :

26, ‘Thope are two (2) vertical shnitas al eaci floor, Irom tuo
geoond to the eigitir lovels These acafts wessurs four feet

(k') by fourtsen feet (1Y), These ohafts should be enclused in
gooordance with sechion 23=2.,7=54,

27, Thore ip a dumbualter Ln GLo kiveien Gy 1o not nroperly
0nolosed, 2320754,

2B,  hxiY miuns apu lacidig chvonghout this bullding, 23-20«T=1le

89, Bawrgoaoy 331 Ltiug dn uhda pollding is lrmproporly uived,
inadoquatio, aud inoporalive, I3-2ike7=12,

e TPortable fire exbingulsbers were lrot ohecked 11 1973,
23~3$u7‘13t

N,  Bacause of tho use of cuabustlule purkitiona In cho Dugoe
pont place of assenbly the .ilding cannok be considerad of
non combuastible construction. Thervefore, the building should
bo ommlebely protected by an ap roved system of automatio

aprinklorny 23+204 7=l

33e Curcolos, Gorrl.. P &ul atuliusi earpeblag o wuld coanly

witi sectlon 23":2’3. 7’15-

33¢ The alarm: gysbew in ¢.das buliding is in violation of
peotion 23"26.?“1 . ’

As  Eoolosuse
. De  ucloaure Doop
Coe fAoaote 3witohos
" De  Vert
Yie  Aduyp Devids

Ay Tho e s ppopoPly onclodged due te horisone
tal cponingd, <Jeileled

He Znglogury deor 13 not ratod 2.d lacks & seli-closing
dovide, 23+2349=3e

Ou Boilers lac: ronote awlbones, 23-20.ile
D Soilor room is not properly vonted, 2320,9=7

Be Bollor roon lacks an autonatlc uoeal actuated alarm deviee,
23*2’3.9"1'“.
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« Any violationa whioh may have beon overlocked at Giw
timo of inspectich wre .lso subjeot to corpeciien under tho
-provisiong of the applicuble oode.

. if thip office ow: be of wny fuotleor &s:atunse in
the fiold of fire provention, plensge do not hositute Lo call

upon UGy

mﬁlmg ‘

8,0 Buroau of Licenses
Building Inepgotor
Neie Btute Plre lMurshal

LW

Tours troly,

Inanectop
aurens of Five Provonblan

IR C, BUITLR, Ji.

RO L LA R T R A Ry L



.

| o STATE OF RHODE ISLAND -f:é o I°‘ﬁ“ ‘
APPLICATION FOR VARIATION UNDER THE. FIRE SAFETY cons.‘_,

. Providence, Rhode Island o ~ Date: o

Gentl emen:

The undersigned heraby appHes to the Board of. Appea] and Review for

. a variatfon in the application of the provisions or regulations of the  #
~ Fire Safety Code affecting the following described premises in the manner

and on the grounds herainafter set forth:

. .APPLICANT Ypuu{,f m;mﬁmﬁm ADDRESS: o)/ ﬂézmumbjf :
QNNER‘ [/ ,[z\ U '\1 ML»J 240 ADDRESS: </ j/éwf}aig(’ - /” ~
- LESEE: \;H%_ML)«;J 4 [ /(L g/ ADDRESS: (j,ﬁ?é’f}(‘/ qu/(/ /ZN \//JZ)’
' . 1. LocUat‘lon of Premises: 123 U >(); 4}1/]5%14)
| \,J oy /ﬁfu o ﬂk 9

2. Building Data:
~A. Size of Dullding:

B, iiresent Usa: ( /ld\{%mymu/z)! | Q@W/

e Max1mum occupancy: g Z§ i(o £y /)

4

3. Is the buﬂd‘ing to bq Hy new construction?” /L0 ,addition to 6
present building, /.7 : or converséon of the present *
bu11d1ng. Co! : - :

a. Stze of new construction, addition or conversion.A""‘)/W"fW‘_i‘v

‘L b. Propmsed Use: :,A)f _/xi

€. Maximum occupancy:_ /4 ('(Aelfr-.wm

4. Distanca %o t.ﬁe roarest fire stagion (voad -r.'t’ gase to the ne amgt tenths)
/ A . ..
5<(7 ),7/ [,/(/,)J /L{[/ /Jlf/(/ﬂ




for varfation 13 mada: A’ L0

3. Has ha refused a permit? / o .11 f

Provision or requlation of the rm 531 Le [a ndor er}h app'Hcat‘lon A
A ¢ M’J{)/ ’
I

Sta}a grounds for vardations 4n this case:

/7 // %/ P L /"7;' (H ziz/;Z’ by A, /////,Xk ﬂ/’téf/

L&”f/ 7Y ang ol wz/ L4 /(/// ?/ /%ZJC%/%

/

L

N f o - coA 31;‘{' ‘ ’,M,,fl<.'
;/ /’ "
Addresy ;e -/ 4‘/4/ Wz//w/ pres A
/,é/zt//( /A/&W fi@

e




'/#'EA;DED TOS.. The fire alarm box should be directly connected to Frondence/Fire Alqm
jngLvs £ Fore Hesdquarters, (it may already be connected,). and €elephones s

$TATIONS (3) oN° vjded in each puest room with. the_ﬁumtchboaxd,manned~at.ﬁl;~*§mps.
z»c# Feook ‘

gy@y/zl b; Two class A‘ fire extinguishers should be provided on egch flJor.

}’IE@"’ ’

' Nort.h Prov1dence, R.I. 02911

- Dear Mr, Casey'

"i’an‘d open viewing wells as indicated in diagram #1. Should a fire occu;’--e\mn*‘q. 2
- relatively minor fire such as a mattress or upholstered chair-the uncbntrulled,

&uRaAUOF HREPREVENHON
e \THQMASJ DOYLE
“HIRE MARSHAL

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Mr, nivhnrd Paapy, Chairman
H:T, Pire Safety Code

Roard of Appeal and Review , o
12 Humbert St, o

Rq: Minden Hotel
123 Viaterman St,
vaidence, K.T.

‘a8 a hotel on.a permanent basis, the outstanding violations must be dipposeﬁ‘
accordance with the provisions of the i.I, Fire Safet.y Code, = - i%

'p‘x

A

June 30, 1977, ‘I will list the structural deficiencies which I tael popo thq:gr@u}ga
threat to life safety, apd suggest some practical recommendationa for the Bo “
‘considaration. s

o ‘_‘,'

The greatest threat to life safety in thls building 1iea in the open'a

apread of smoke and toxie gases misrht well be fatal to rersons far removed . trom’.A %
immediade aren of the fire. In order to lessen this danger 1 sugpest’ the Baar@; )
quire the following improvements before a]lowinp temporary occupancy, . -

1 I‘roviae lateral exits by inatalling one hour rated amoke barrigrs ,Q ‘apch
- floor above the first as indicated in diagram #2. -

2, Provide two (2) emoke detpctors with audible slarms on each f nor:ag;indx ate
. in diagram #2, The detectors should be wired in serieq 8o as_to- aqtiva‘ 111
“sounding devices in the event of fire, ‘

3.

qe poos B . . . - R . P . -
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ovmke LT T W5 R N v

e

'The aawmbly areas not be used for cooking op consumption' of
beverages. '

2. Heat and smoke datectors be inqtalled 1n both assemblv araaa.

-3, hould service areas he provided they should be equippod with hgat vnd
amoke dptectors.‘ :

The recommendations listed in this report state bhe pQBitiOﬂ Of the Provide
Fire Fravention Buresu and in no way are meant to usurp the authority OI t
of Fire: Safety or the Board of Appeal and Review. "

TJ "/I‘mg ’ L :
Fncloaurea (2) - , - .
cg. Div;sion Qf Fire hafety
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STATE OF RHODE [SLAND AND PROVIDEMCE PLANTATIONS . *
Excantive Department
Fire Safcty Code
BOARDOF APPEAL AND RUVITW
12 Humbert Street .
teorthf uwwknm~l [Lo201 :

-act on the following:

(1012772180

RE: Minden liotol
123 Watoeraan Stroet
Providence, Rhodoe Island

CATEGORY: [Holcel

Aftcf.honrinq on the al.ove Ap)llﬁd ‘ion nn Zugustf3,719765

the Fire Safety Code RBoard of Appeal anﬂ Review.has votedﬂtdﬂu

Tt is tho understanding of the *Board that the inépeéct::ion.&

report by the Providence Fire Proveation Purcan dated,

&

July 27, 1976 was amended to the above application and all,
references made in this decision correspond by number'to said

LI >
violations.

1. Foois the understanding of the Board that Lt@m

1, 42, a3, 5D and do willl be corrected by Decomber 1;'1976.
- 2. Tt is the understanding of the poard that the Appllca

will install propoer pull—stufions 1iloCL]y Connectod w1th the

Providence Fire Alarm Headquactars b/ DLCLmbcr 1 19/6,

3. Ftoits the anderastanding of the Poard thaL v1olatlon

21, #2 and #3 rolating fo the

of said facility and in the hasome

Qoacupanay .




Minden Hotol
Decision
Page 2
It is the further uhderstandinq of tho

metal doors will be provided to cervice H“ p){php

flﬂ Lity berore ccoupanty.

It 13 also fbw undevstanding of Lho HOdld tht Lho Appllcant

will totally comply with all provisions of thc Rhode‘ >land State

AR Afobtv Cod [ ] v l
Fire Safcty Code by Julv 1, 1977 and in gonqldpratlon, therefore,

the Board will allow the Applicant to use said facility fqrj 

e

dormitories until June 30, 1977 and before Said'facilﬁty may be

accupicd as an apariment honse or a hotel, a]l-violationéﬁmQSt

be corroccted.

. . IR SAPETY CODE L
BOARD QI APPEAL- AND REVITY

) ) N '
. -y /1/ . S
) ' R - /}, -. ., 1’—“7’ ) ‘o p LA
N _ RiChayd g nysoyy/(ﬁﬂ§l&man :
‘ﬁ‘// ' (if /{,
o é‘//l"?',:?/%? Y.
ANV & A O Gl 4 gL
~dwarsd L Par sy s b d] (LJU“».:C‘I.

FCP: Jje ' . R

DATED Soeptenber 9, 1976 . S

Xc: Mr. Domenic Patriarca, anplicant - o :
Fire Marshal Thomas Dovle, Providence Fire Preventlon Bureau;
Robert . Crouchley, Logal Counsnl, Executive Branch::. ‘
Donald wWalsh, Chiof or TIaupections, State Fire Marfhal S Off:ce
Mr. Josoph Paolino
bDonald Condon, Coorotary




. " R
DIVISION OF FIRE SAFETY | | L
12 Humbert Street o _ R ' :
North Providence, R.1, 02911 » ‘ " Co
(401)277-2335 - y LT
June 7, 1977
o ;
o TOM COOKSIE :
I BRANCH AVENUE
' PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
‘ RE: MINDEN HOTEL RENOVATIONS §
St PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND f
) FILE # 21 - 87
5 Dear Sir:
‘;if Plans have been reviewed by this Division and have been . -
L found to be in conformance with the Rhode Island State Fire Code, '
NS Chapter 23-28,28- 7 entitled HOTEL-MOTEL and other related chapters; = '
SN however, fire alarm systems where required$ must be reviewed and = ' . . ]
oK approved by the local fire chief and/or local superintendent of o
o fire alarms, before a building permit can be issued. . 3
“%? | If thlS Division can be of any further assistance in th1s ,;( 3
0 " or any other matter, please feel free to call. . < ’
A : 4
;. : Sincerely, ' ;i
. . ! i

DIVISION OF FIRE SAFETY

ool _ ,
[} . . . . o Q-wm:\—\-ﬁ&- < T("L/M N )
i . - RONALD F. TRAVERS : !
ey - _ PLAN REVIEW OFFICER g
A | RFT/mag

H : ' :
e cc: BLDG. INSP. ‘
L . FIRE PREV.

o | FILE

Vi »*R.T.-FILE :

s

i

g $
. Ty
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CiTY OFMPROVII‘)‘ENCB . MAYOR YINCENT A. CIANCI. ]R.

Department of
Budding Inspectmn

112 Umon Street. Providence, R. I. 02903
421 ~7740 . :

v
N .
B ' )
r
¢

Dedember 21, 1976

éiRhedom Raalcy Corp. o . ;;f
221 Admiral Street - : S
Prcvidenne, Rhode Tsland .

Deav Gantleman:
fa?' Ovaaturday Decembor 18,

g
o

oalled me to see the tvpe of wiring chat caught an !&

Very truly youya,'5

L3

R (///M 0
T ' 0liver cfinorar G ‘
" 00Dfew S Ghief Eloatrioal Inapooﬁq: o

ooi%Marshnll,Thomaﬁ Dojlé
vf'Providence Fita'Department

ot L BN Y BT LT

P - .
[ T
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L ¢ -‘ ﬁme Undersigned reporta, that on thﬁe date a’o ia Xe2339 Aty
- responded to the Johnson Wales dormitory at 123. Watarmnn 81:;'@9’0"‘1&

“with regular compliment of apparatus (E=-7 5,1,3 18, B3 Ca3)’ sﬂmﬁ
{ totalarm of fire from Box 1729 1ocated 1n the lo'bby of» the building

‘l‘hé fire was confinea to a’ metal trash barrel found m the ‘east
Wi first noox- (lobby),adjacent to:the laundry roomfs This'fire w:
e e suspic:lous‘ The I)ndersigned requested Car-Sl (:\napeétor,-- ‘
Po].ice Arson Squad, ,both oi‘ whom responded. L

Scme time arter initial response and after determining ‘a; '?code
“E~7 and ‘Car«23, and;while- awaiting for the arrival of: ¥he Arson
an;intensive d,oor to door : inspection of the premisea oa'

7_Nhat 1 dis covered, in regards to fire aafety,is partiwlarly_ aistx
;*'giﬁ'en the ‘particular nature of this building .as an ocmpanﬁg'f' g

\utgdema w atoried mhdmt outaide fire. escapea and;

; '.I emmmtered a, atudont on bhe Tth i‘loor (room 715) vho d{i not
‘building and stated that he'did not hear the alarm’ -altﬁough-m cai;}ﬁ
door;when he heard me trying doors in'the corridor, i 4
Apparently evacuation proceedures are not taken' seriousiy by his: indiv
or are not. firnly enforced by the dommitory: personéls A’ fqu‘alpgﬁﬁac&
-8tudent evacuation after the alarm is: apparently not consider d '
Wales authorit:.es as a double safety measure. : e
) The ﬁre—doora enclosing, oppouite ataimella on two f'loora ".

g*, open»position by trash barrels from the corridorw. : ‘

In an earlier recommendation 1 made after an electricai fire :

domu ory Tooms some time ago, that the corridor fuse. ciosets
" not Jbeen adhered to, They were open, The ' fuﬁg closets. contain

ﬂlse”board  type installation with open bus bar cartridgé t

The opporttmity for mischief, short c:l.rcuiting from: an: outai
S simply improper ‘fusing of the electrical circuits for thaSe ;
: ';C:{and the fuse closets should:be 1ocked. L

Not.e' The Unde"m ed had revi r v to
. Tignders ng p ously egponded t

g

i : 'Respectmuy submltted for your consid atigre -
A :
; i o
: 5 ¥

e

wh
R




-’Novem

ber 1,

e Y

ffKinsley Avenue N o
rrovxd@nce,wR l.u,_‘f_‘ R TR
X ndeu Hall ;- g
123 wnterman btreet i

‘ Aqdre331ng artlcle # 1 of the attached complalnt coul
please test the fire alarm system at the above captioned .prop:

to insure-that it is loud enough to meeﬁ thcfrequxremgpts
.;departmunt.y : ;

..

: [ _"'TﬁomaSrJ Doyle o
R ' FLre Marshab s
oo s ‘
v |
' W t ' . £
(R :

RS, S

1
1



ThomasJ DoWe
;F;re Marshal! ©

s )

Deparament of Bulld;ng Inspect;on
/%12 Union Street , P
fProv1dence, R.I. 02903

o

Lo

A*ﬂﬂé: M;nden hall . . ' :
o ;23 Waterman Street o ER

o

levor Dore

Lhief; Llcctrlcal Inspector ,§3 5
lever, .:{ & A

comnlalnt
captloned

Tk Plcase address artlcle # 4 of the. attaéhed
-+ determine if the electric¢al wiring at the above
'-erty meets all appllcable standards.v i i
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.»5 Plcase advise thls offlce of your flndlngs
akeep abreast of the 51tuat10n. /
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on mvember %.h. 1977 the Bapa:ﬁmnk 52 Cormun ,a&&mm
LR wpanded to tho Minden Dorm on & formal complaint dade by
: Wﬂatﬂaliaa Chief Robart gullivan concarniug .ovaguatidn pao:
 «0@&5:@9 at that 1ooation. oAb ety

,n? It was determin&d that ¢he bcut maehqd to
yustion at the:dorm was to hold a; surprise ‘Bire:

"} drill wag witnossecd by Chief of ¢t ﬁaparﬁmant,:wigl f f
‘fxBac%aliun Chiof Leach, pattalion Chief Rull and gygz~ﬁ

Cy .w

¥y

§ ¥ The alaxm was sounded at approrlmat@iy 245 Do G
ok thazhuilding wap cvacuated fully within o fou m&a ,,,,, Do
~»9raceo:a assigned to cach floor as witneased by the'abe
Y mentioned peroonncl, bnngad‘louﬁly on ava:y,dco - balore
‘ﬁnqwthaﬁr aress. - ¢ . RE

i Tha' Chiaf of tha Departmmnt determined. and R e
. f ¢hng the, arca batwasn gho two corrdders is nog adeqy
ggcovmeed with horna, A ‘pexson sxamping in'a vosm 4
'lacﬁziaa caulﬁ nou poam&bly haaz eha avaaqae .04

A
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,‘”1."7th Flcaz Wast ',j_
2,  2nd 91003 Host i
3. lnt,Ploor East

}i * Tha Chiof algo oomplninnd oﬁ unlookaﬁ alectriéat &
' clopoto, Wa' found that the aieuauion naa bean aaxgnoﬁ@ﬁ‘

a tha closots were lccued. ;!




3 ...}Another ieem which was not thorouihly coven, ,
#he drill vas @ method of dotermining ‘A€ all resideht
hed left the building., ~There should ba ooms, mathod,
especially at night, to daternine by & haad?coun hyuiv
'Lha build;ng has been campletelydemptied.

i'
i summarize- 1.) Addieional hbrns ahouldw o Anss
“idn the middlc area of the building from the Braezloog
2,) “The 3 horns should be rapaired. :3.) “A ‘mathod gho

e ddviged +0 insure through a head dount ‘that jthe; biF41ding
‘{8 evacuated. - 4.) The electrical closets ‘ghould &lWBYGmh@;,.»

"i“locked. 5, A Maintenance Program should.be in zosa

teat the system complately over a one. (1) year&periaﬁ

This is accompliahed by quartorly tosts of . L HyBts
.) Frecuent drills at annropriate times will: ensurQ@- D

reliab*lity of the fire alarm and the¢prampt evacuaﬁ}




